Technical Information
Small rolling bearings with bore diameters
of up to about 100 mm which have an
interference fit on the shaft or in the hous-
ing are usually dismounted by means of
mechanical extractors. The bearings can be
dismounted without getting damaged if the
device is applied at the tightly fitted bearing

dimensions is selected. The extraction
arms are adjusted on the cross arm until
they have the right span. When the spin-
dle is screwed in, a self-locking mecha-
nism prevents the arms from slipping off.
Rolling bearing rings that are extracted
correctly remain undamaged. Complete
bearings where the extraction force is
transmitted through the rolling elements
usually become unserviceable.
3 FAG
Programme
Order designation Span Depth Dimensions Spindle Extraction Mass
a b thread force ≈
Two-arm extractor mm mm mm kN kg
ABZIEHER54.100 80 100 14 + 1 18 + 1 M14x1.5 40 0.75
ABZIEHER54.200 120 125 14 + 1 18 + 1 M14x1.5 40 0.9
ABZIEHER54.300 160 150 18 + 1 26 + 2 M20x2 60 2.3
ABZIEHER54.400 200 175 18 + 1 26 + 2 M20x2 60 2.5
ABZIEHER54.500 250 200 20 + 1 28 + 2 M22x2 85 3.45

tightening shackle the ring to be extract-
ed can be wedged loose by means of the
specially shaped arms. The wedging and
centering on the shaft are important for
dismounting bearings without damage.
Rolling bearing rings that are extracted
correctly do not get damaged. Complete
bearings where the extraction force is
transmitted through the rolling elements
usually become unserviceable.
FAG 4
Programme
Order designation Span Depth Dimensions Spindle Extraction Mass
a b thread force ≈
Two-arm extractor mm mm mm kN kg
ABZIEHER47.100 45 65 2.5 12 + 1 M10 10 0.55
ABZIEHER47.200 90 100 2.5 14 + 1 M14x1.5 40 1.45
ab
Mechanical Extractors
Three-Arm Extractor 52

dimensions is selected. The span can be
adjusted by shifting the lever system on
the cylinder. During the extraction
process the lever system causes self-lock-
ing of the arms and ensures a good grip.
Rolling bearing rings that are extracted
correctly remain undamaged. Complete
bearings where the extraction force is
transmitted through the rolling elements
usually become unserviceable.
5 FAG
Programme
Order designation Span Depth Dimensions Spindle Extraction Mass
a b thread force ≈
Three-arm extractor mm mm mm kN kg
ABZIEHER52.085 85 65 5 + 1 6.5 + 1 M10 10 0.36
ABZIEHER52.130 130 105 14 + 1 15 + 1 M14x1,5 40 2.4
ABZIEHER52.230 230 150 19 + 1 22 + 1 M22x2 100 5.4
ABZIEHER52.295 295 235 19 + 1 22 + 1 M22x2 100 6.2
ABZIEHER52.390 390 270 20 + 2 30 + 2 M30x2 150 12.3
ABZIEHER52.640 640 300 22 + 2 34 + 2 M30x2 150 15.8
ABZIEHER52.390H 390 270 20 + 2 30 + 2 – 150 13.6
ABZIEHER52.640H 640 300 22 + 2 34 + 2 – 150 17.2
ab
Mechanical Extractors
Three-Arm Extractor 53
Three-Arm Extractor 53

process so that they cannot be opened
accidentally.
Rolling bearing rings that are extracted
correctly do not get damaged. Complete
bearings where the extraction force is
transmitted through the rolling elements
usually become unserviceable.
The availability of hydraulically assisted
larger extractors (suffix H) will be indi-
cated on inquiry.
FAG 6
Programme
Order designation Span Depth Dimensions Spindle Extraction Mass
a b thread force ≈
Three-arm extractor mm mm mm kN kg
ABZIEHER53.130 130 105 14 + 1 15 + 1 M14x1,5 45 1.9
ABZIEHER53.230 230 150 19 + 1 22 + 1 M22x2 100 4
ABZIEHER53.295 295 235 19 + 1 22 + 1 M22x2 100 5.1
ABZIEHER53.390 390 270 20 + 2 30 + 2 M30x2 150 10
ABZIEHER53.640 640 300 22 + 2 34 + 2 M30x2 150 13.8
ABZIEHER53.390H 390 270 20 + 2 30 + 2 – 150 10.2
ABZIEHER53.640H 640 300 22 + 2 34 + 2 – 150 14.5
ab
Mechanical Extractors
Hydraulic Pressure Tool 44
Application

draulic system is actuated by screwing in
the thrust bolt. The axial force generated
will loosen the part. The part can then be
extracted in the usual manner with the
mechanical spindle.
For safety reasons, the minimum spindle
diameter and the maximum torque (see
table) must be observed.
7 FAG
Hydraulic Pressure Tool 44
Programme
Order designation Axial force Stroke Section Spindle Torque Mass
Hydraulic height diameter max. ≈
pressure tool min.
kN mm mm mm N m kg
ABZIEHER44.080 80 7 35 M22 25 0.6
ABZIEHER44.150 150 10 85 M30 50 1.74
Mechanical Extractors
Ball Bearing Extractor 56
Ball Bearing Extractor 56
Application

ØD Ød
Programme
Order designation Dimensions Spindle Mass
Basic unit to thread ≈
special extractor d D l L
mm mm mm mm kg
ABZIEHER64.400 30.5 60 78 135 M14x1.5 1.25
ABZIEHER64.500 46 75 80 150 M20x2 2.5
ABZIEHER64.600 66 100 92 170 M22x2 3.8
ABZIEHER64.700 77 126 120 205 M30x2 7.8
Mechanical Extractors
Special Bearing Extractor 64
Extraction principle A:
for deep groove ball bearings, angular
contact ball bearings, four point bearings,
self-aligning ball bearings
The bearing is grasped at the inner ring.
Bearings that are located deep in a hous-
ing can also be grasped if the bearing’s
O.D. is larger than that of the basic unit.
Code of the collets:
ABZIEHER64A. + bearing code
(Example: ABZIEHER64A.6000)
Extraction principle B:
for tapered roller bearings (mounted in
X-arrangement)
The collet reaches over the rollers,
irrespective of their number. Bearings of
certain dimensions that are located deep
on the shaft can also be extracted.
Code of the collets:
ABZIEHER64B. + bearing code
(Example: ABZIEHER64B.30203A)
Extraction principle C:
for tapered roller bearings (mounted in
O-arrangement)
The collet engages behind the inner ring’s
large lip.
Code of the collets:
ABZIEHER64C. + bearing code
(Example: ABZIEHER64C.30203A)
Extraction principle D:
for the inner rings of cylindrical roller
bearings and four point bearings, and for
the outer rings of deep groove ball bear-
ings and spherical roller bearings
Engaging behind the chamfer of the bear-
ing ring and wedging the bearing loose.
Code of the collets:
ABZIEHER64D. + bearing code
(Example: ABZIEHER64D.NU315)
Selection of basic unit and
collet
The basic unit is always selected such that
the bearing bore is smaller than the diam-
eter d of the unit.
Examples of order designations for spe-
cial bearing extractors, complete:
a) for deep groove ball bearings 6000
(Principle A):
ABZIEHER64.400A.6000
(Basic unit ABZIEHER64.400 + collet
ABZIEHER64A.6000)
b) for tapered roller bearings 30203A
(Principle B):
ABZIEHER64.400B.30203A
(Basic unit ABZIEHER64.400 + collet
ABZIEHER64B.30203A)
c) for deep groove ball bearings 6007
(Principle A):
ABZIEHER64.500A.6007
(Basic unit ABZIEHER64.500 + collet
ABZIEHER64A.6007)
d) for self-aligning ball bearings 2312
(Principle A):
ABZIEHER64.600A.2312
(Basic unit ABZIEHER64.600 + collet
ABZIEHER64A.2312)
e) for cylindrical roller bearings NU315
(Principle D):
ABZIEHER64.700D.NU315
(Basic unit ABZIEHER64.700 + collet
ABZIEHER64.700D.NU315)
11 FAG
Collets for Special Bearing Extractor 64
The gripping profile of the collets must be adapted to the geometry of the bearing
to be extracted. The extraction principle depends on bearing design and mounting
situation.
Mechanical Extractors
Internal Extractor 62 and Countersupport
Internal Extractor 62
Application
– For deep groove ball bearings and an-
gular contact ball bearings.
Internal extractors are available in
various sizes for bearing bores of up to
ca. 70 mm.
– For bearings with a tightly fitted outer
ring.
– The inner ring bore must be easily
accessible
– As the extraction force is transmitted
via the rolling elements, the bearing
may get damaged.
Operation
The gripping segments spread when the
threaded spindle is tightened, and the lip
of the jaws is pressed behind the bore of
the bearing’s inner ring. The bearing is
extracted by means of the threaded
spindle.
Internal extractors are suitable for small
diameter ranges only.
Order designations for sets:
ABZIEHER62.SET (two counter-
supports and nine internal extractors)
ABZIEHER62.SET.100 (counter-
support ABZIEHER62.100 + 6 internal
extractors)
ABZIEHER62.SET.200 (counter-
support ABZIEHER62.200 + 3 internal
extractors)
FAG 12
Order designation for bore diameters Depth Spindle Mass
Internal extractor Countersupport Internal extractor thread ≈
with countersupport from to
mm mm kg
ABZIEHER62.100.005 ABZIEHER62.100 ABZIEHER62.005 5 6.5 35 M10 0.09
ABZIEHER62.100.007 ABZIEHER62.100 ABZIEHER62.007 7 9.5 35 M10 0.09
ABZIEHER62.100.010 ABZIEHER62.100 ABZIEHER62.010 10 13.5 35 M10 0.1
ABZIEHER62.100.014 ABZIEHER62.100 ABZIEHER62.014 14 19.5 45 M10 0.13
ABZIEHER62.100.020 ABZIEHER62.100 ABZIEHER62.020 20 29.5 50 M10 0.18
ABZIEHER62.100.030 ABZIEHER62.100 ABZIEHER62.030 30 39.5 90 M10 0.25
ABZIEHER62.200.040 ABZIEHER62.200 ABZIEHER62.040 40 49.5 95 M14x1.5 0.48
ABZIEHER62.200.050 ABZIEHER62.200 ABZIEHER62.050 50 59.5 95 M14x1.5 0.56
ABZIEHER62.200.060 ABZIEHER62.200 ABZIEHER62.060 60 69.5 95 M14x1.5 0.62
Mechanical Extractors
Impact-Type Extractor 62
13 FAG
Impact-Type Extractor 62
– For extracting sleeves or rings. The im-
pact-type extractor is screwed to inter-
nal extractor 62 (connection thread
M10 or M14x1,5). The extractor is
applicated if no countersupport can be
used.
Operation
Extraction is effected by moving the im-
pact mass on the slide bar.
Order designation Impact Impact Mass
Impact-type extractor distance mass ≈
mm kg kg
ABZIEHER62.300 300 0.9 1.4
Mechanical Extractors
Extractor 49 and Separating Device
FAG 14
Extractor 49
Application
– For all rolling bearing types.
For extracting complete rolling bear-
ings or tightly fitted inner rings.
The extractor and the separating
device are available in various sizes
with openings of up to 210 mm
– Especially for applications where the
inner ring is adjacent to a shaft shoul-
der without extraction slots. The bear-
ing location must be radially accessible
without problems.
– If handled correctly, inner rings and
complete rolling bearings are extracted
without getting damaged
Operation
The two wedge-shaped halves of the sep-
arating device are inserted between shaft
shoulder and inner ring by alternately
tightening the nuts. The separating de-
vice is bolted to the extractor by means of
two tie rods that are fastened on the ex-
tractor’s cross arm. The bearing or inner
ring is extracted by screwing in the spin-
dle. For parts that are located very deep
on a shaft tie rod extensions can be sup-
plied.
Order designation Order designation Span Depth Spindle Mass Order desigantion Span Mass
Extractor with Extractor thread ≈ Separating device ≈
separating device mm mm kg mm kg
ABZIEHER49.100.060 ABZIEHER49.100 45 - 130 150 M14x1.5 0.97 ABZIEHER49.060 60 0.57
ABZIEHER49.100.075 ABZIEHER49.100 45 - 130 150 M14x1.5 0.97 ABZIEHER49.075 75 0.7
ABZIEHER49.200.115 ABZIEHER49.200 85 - 210 200 M20x2 3.35 ABZIEHER49.115 115 1.75
ABZIEHER49.300.150 ABZIEHER49.300 100 - 300 300 M20x2 6.2 ABZIEHER49.150 150 4
ABZIEHER49.400.210 ABZIEHER49.400 150 - 360 300 M30x2 8.81 ABZIEHER49.210 210 10
15 FAG
Notes
FAG Industrial Services
A company of the FAG Kugelfischer Group